(Rev. 03/01) PA	TENTO ANI	7.7
	PATENTS ONL	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the at	tached documents or the new address(es) below.:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
SERBAN HAGAU	Name:	TECHNOLOGIA
JEAN ALEXANDRE MARIE BARGE	Street Address:	42-44, rue de Paradis
	City:	Paris
	State/Country:	France Postal Code: 75010
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date: 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date:	Additional name(s) and ad-	dresses allached? Layes I No
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	
_	Other:	ine
□		00/00/40
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	08/02/10
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new appli	:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
12/735,622		
Additional num	nbers attached? 🔲 Yes	s No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	псе	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
Tel. 202-638-6666	TQ.	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P73649US0		Aggarding to 1999.
	NOT USE THIS SPAC	<u> </u> F
Statement and Signature:		-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	CDA	September 24, 2010
William E. Player 31,409 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature	Date
	. <u>.</u>	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) HAGAU Serban, a French citizen, residing at: 4, Villa Fleurie, apt.519 75019 PARIS, France
- BARGE Jean Alexandre Marie, a French citizen, residing at: 58C rue Henri Baigue 25000 BESANCON FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

TECHNOLOGIA 42-44, rue de Paradis 75010 PARIS, FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Apparatus for early diagnosis of carpal tunnel syndrome and method and device for acquiring information on the skin sensitivity of a finger of a patient

which application was filed by the undersigned on February 2, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/050151, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at

this day of

inventor(s)

HAGAU Serban

BARGE Jean Alexandre Marie

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025042 FRAME: 0747